		06-05-2002	
	(Dev. 02/04) RECORD (INNE		. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE .S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Tab settings 2013 BAY 3 AM 9: 24	102111583	Atty. Docket No: 3654-002-02
	To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: FINANCE SECTION 1. Name of conveying party(ies);	Please record the attached original docu	ments or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	James F. BROWN 5-30-02	Name:Cytonix Corporation	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
	3. Nature of conveyance:		·
		Street Address: 8000 Vi	roinia Manor Road
	Security Agreement Change of Name		
	Other		
	Execution Date: November 20, 1997	City: <u>Beltsville</u> State: <u>Maryland</u> Zip: <u>20705</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
-	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/131,854 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
	concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application	ns and patents
	Name <u>: Leonard D. Bowersox, Esq.</u>	involved:	
	KILYK & BOWERSOX, P.L.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	
	Internal Address:	X Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to Credit Card; Credit Card Payment Form Attached 8. Deposit account number:	
	Street Address: <u>3603-E Chain Bridge Road</u>		
(		1 .	0925
	City: <u>Fairfax</u> State: <u>Virginia</u> Zip: <u>22030</u>	Charge any excess or insufficiencies to	deposit account listed above.
06/04/2008	TDIAZ1 00000188 10131854	(Attach duplicate copy of this pag	e if paying by deposit account)
01 FC:581			
	9. Statement and signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy Is a true copy of the original document.		
	Leonard D. Bowersox May 30, 2002		
	Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director - United States Patent and Trademark Office, Box Assignments		
Washington, D.C. 20231 Date: May 30, 2002 Label No. EL 748965119 US I hereby certify that, on the date indicated above, I dep			d above, I deposited this paper
	with identified attachments and/or fee with the U.S. Postal Service and that it was addressed for delivery to the Director -		
United States Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231 by "Express Mail Post Office to A			office to Addressee" service.
	Sandra Stocklinski Mandre Stocklino	ki	
	Name (Print) Signature		

PATENT REEL: 012941 FRAME: 0365

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, James F. BROWN, of <u>6500 Hanover Heights Trail, Clifton</u>, <u>VIRGINIA 22024</u>, have, with joint inventors Jonathan E. SILVER and Olga V. KALININA, made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent for an invention entitled <u>METHOD OF SAMPLING</u>, <u>AMPLIFYING AND</u> <u>QUANTIFYING SEGMENT OF NUCLEIC ACID, POLYMERASE CHAIN REACTION</u> <u>ASSEMBLY HAVING NANOLITER-SIZED SAMPLE CHAMBERS, AND METHOD OF</u> <u>FILLING ASSEMBLY</u>, executed by me on <u>Nov 18, 1997</u>, Serial No. <u>08/838,262</u>, filed <u>April 17, 1997</u>;

AND WHEREAS <u>CYTONIX CORPORATION</u>, a corporation of <u>MARYLAND</u>, and having a place of business at <u>8000 Virginia Manor Road</u>, <u>Beltsville</u>, <u>MARYLAND</u> <u>20705</u>, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all domestic or foreign patent applications including continued prosecution applications, and any and all Letters Patents of the United States or foreign patents which may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto <u>CYTONIX</u> <u>CORPORATION</u>, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest that I have to assign and transfer in and to said invention as set forth in the abovementioned application, and in and to any and all domestic or foreign patent applications including continued prosecution applications, and any and all Letters Patents of the United States or foreign patents which may be issued for said invention;

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said <u>CYTONIX</u> <u>CORPORATION and to the United States Government as represented by the Secretary</u>, <u>Department of Health and Human Services</u>, and to the legal representatives, successors or assigns of said entities, as the sole owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby;

AND I hereby grant the firm of <u>FISHER</u>, <u>CHRISTEN & SABOL</u> the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.

<u>/1-29-97</u> Date

James F. BROWN

WITNESS